services in mitigating the effects of hazards to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to life and 
property; and 

WHEREAS, A grant is being applied for to update our Multi-Jurisdictional Multi- Hazard 
Mitigation Plan and the City's share of the funding will be Four Thousand Four Hundred Nine 
Dollars and 64/lOO ths ($4,409.64). 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Interlocal Agreement for the update 
to the Multi-Jurisdictional Multi-Hazard Mitigation Plan is adopted and approved by the City 
Council of the City of Alliance, Nebraska and the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the